## 504282597 03/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4329278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHOTON INFOTECH, INC.	03/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALGREEN CO.
Street Address:	104 WILMOT ROAD
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15465007

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

**Email:** docket@marshallip.com, gloria@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29488/51533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA CORRO
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Corro/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ECM-1045 Executed Assignment from Photon to Walgreens#page1.tif source=ECM-1045 Executed Assignment from Photon to Walgreens#page2.tif

PATENT 504282597 REEL: 041668 FRAME: 0257

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

**Serial No.** 15/465,007

Filed: March 21, 2017

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UPLOADING IMAGE FILES

This assignment of patent rights ("Assignment") is by and between PHOTON INFOTECH, INC., with an address at 12200 Ford Road, Suite 470, Dallas, TX 75234 ("Assignor") and WALGREEN CO., 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee").

# The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the above-referenced invention and application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UPLOADING IMAGE FILES, filed on the above-referenced date; any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 041668 FRAME: 0258 The parties execute this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date

Signature	STATE OF TILL NOICE SS
ANANTHA VEDACHALAM	COUNTY OF
Typed Name	
•	
S.V.P DELIVER	Official Seal Andrea D Gumiran
Title  03 20 /2017	Notary Pu of Illinois My Commissi s 07/14/2019
	My Commissi 307774277
Date	
On this Softh day of March Notary Public in and for the County	, 2017 , before me, a
known to me personally or proved — me on the basis of satisfates person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and purposes therein expressed.	g instrument and acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year	given
My Commission Expires:	Public
WALG	, e . s
	STATE OF HIMPIS
S	STATE OF Flinois )ss county of Lake )ss
	COUNTY OF CURE
Typed Name	
kes	man 1 1 m - 1
Title 3-20-11 Date	Official Seal Andrea D Gumiran Notary Public State of Illinois Commission 07/14/2019
On this Joth day of Munch Notary Public in and for the State	→ Ol, before me, a
known to me personally or proved to me basis of person/persons whose name is/are su to the foregoin he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal same day and year	· I above given
My Commission Expires	
	Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/21/2017 REEL: 041668 FRAME: 0259